bullying and critically analyze their emotional 
state and frame of mind in order to provide them 
with a workable and feasible intervention in 
fighting cyber bullying. Faryadi adopted a 
triangulation method for quantitative, qualitative 
and descript ive method for  effect ive 
investigation. Three hundred sixty-five (365) 
students participated in all questionnaires, 
interviews, checklists and observations. The 

results of the study indicated that 35 (13%) of the 
respondents had suffered emotionally due to 
cyber bullying and 300 (85%) of the respondents 
indicated their views on how cyber bullying